extinguishment costs, net of tax, related to the redemption of our outstanding
senior notes and related deferred financing costs. The pro forma consolidated
financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements of Roper and NTGH and the related notes thereto included in
or incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement. The pro forma
financial information is presented for informational purposes only and does not
purport to represent what our actual results of operations or financial position
would have been had the NTGH acquisition and related Transactions described
above been consummated at the date indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative
of our future results of operations or financial condition.

   S-33

   ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

ADJUSTMENTS HISTORICAL HISTORICAL FOR THE

ROPER NTGH TRANSACTIONS PRO FORMA ----------
---------- ------------ ----------

(UNAUDITED) (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS) Cash and
cash equivalents..... $

14,510 $ 24,159 $ 6,687 $ 45,356 Accounts
receivable, net..... 120,344

25,677 -- 146,021
Inventories..... 

95,233 14,631 4,000 (1) 113,864 Other
current assets..... 

5,238 9,373 (1,000)(2) 13,611 -------- -----
--- -------- ---------- Total current

assets..... 235,325 73,840
9,687 318,852 Property, plant and equipment,

net..... 51,908 26,085 -- 77,993
Goodwill..... 

482,465 77,231 154,933 (1) 714,629 Other
intangible assets, net..... 
36,852 180,644 80,446 (1) 297,942 Other
noncurrent assets..... 

29,127 10,442 15,349 (3) 45,519 (9,399)(4) -
------- -------- -------- ---------- Total

assets..... 
$835,677 $368,242 $251,016 $1,454,935
======== ======== ======== ==========

Accounts
payable..... $
33,791 $ 10,360 $ -- $ 44,151 Accrued

liabilities..... 54,732
16,604 12,308 (1) 83,644 Income taxes

payable..... 3,093 --
(8,522)(5) (5,429) Current portion of long-
term debt..... 1,017 10,000 10,000

(6) 21,017 -------- -------- -------- ------
---- Total current

liabilities..... 92,633 36,964
13,786 143,383 Long-term

debt..... 287,470
277,304 45,430 (6) 610,204 Other noncurrent
liabilities..... 13,846 10,405
28,156 (1) 52,407 -------- -------- --------

---------- Total
liabilities..... 
393,949 324,673 87,372 805,994 Minority
interest..... --
4,512 (4,512)(7) -- Redeemable preferred

stock..... -- 29,017 (29,017)
(7) -- Total stockholders'

equity..... 441,728 10,040
(15,826)(5) 648,941 223,039 (8) (10,040)(7)
-------- -------- -------- ---------- Total

liabilities and equity..... 
$835,677 $368,242 $251,016 $1,454,935
======== ======== ======== ==========

 See accompanying notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet.
   S-34

   ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (IN THOUSANDS)

(1) Under purchase accounting, the estimated acquisition consideration will be
   allocated to NTGH's assets and liabilities based on their relative fair
   values. The consideration remaining will be allocated to identifiable
   intangibles with a finite life and amortized over that life, as well as to